As of December 31, 2005, the pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock was approximately $20.6 million, or approximately
$1.46 per share. Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the pro forma
number of shares of our common stock outstanding, after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of our convertible preferred stock
into 13,832,015 shares of common stock concurrently with the completion of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of the 5,000,000 shares of our common stock offered by this prospectus at the initial public offering price of
$9.00 per share and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net
tangible book value as of December 31, 2005 would have been $61.4 million, or $3.21 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro
forma net tangible book value of $1.75 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of
$5.79 per share to investors purchasing in this offering at the initial public offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share
basis:

Initial public offering price per share   $9.00

Historical net tangible book value per share   $(602.73)
Increase attributable to the conversion of convertible preferred stock   604.19

Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering   1.46
Increase per share attributable to new investors   1.75

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   3.21

Dilution per share to new investors   $5.79

43

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2005, the total number of shares of common stock purchased
from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by investors purchasing shares in this
offering at the initial public offering price of $9.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

  Average Price
per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders   14,102,442  73.8% $149,092,000  76.8% $ 10.57
New investors   5,000,000  26.2   45,000,000  23.2   9.00

Total   19,102,442  100.0% $194,092,000  100.0%

The share data in the table above is based on shares outstanding as of December 31, 2005, counting as outstanding 13,832,015 shares of
common stock underlying all outstanding convertible preferred stock.

The share data in the table above excludes:

 •  1,610,009 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of December 31, 2005, at a weighted average

exercise price of $2.88 per share, of which options to purchase 979,784 shares were exercisable;

 •  54,465 shares of common stock reserved for future grant under our 2000 equity incentive plan as of December 31, 2005; and